

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 12-2031, Version: 1

**Dept/ Agency:** Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk **Action:** ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing (X) Amending **Type of Service:** Amending City of Newark Budget

Purpose: Amending approved Budget as introduced on July 13, 2012

**Budget Year:** 2012

Public Hearing Date: October 16, 2012

Amendment to be Published on: October 12, 2012

Additional Information:

Certified copy of this resolution must be submitted to the Division of Local Government Services

**WHEREAS**, The Newark Municipal Council introduced the 2012 Municipal Budget of the City of Newark on July 13, 2012; and

WHEREAS, The Newark Municipal Council wishes to amend the introduced budget.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

The 2012 Municipal Budget of the City of Newark is hereby amended to the schedule attached to this resolution.

Certified copy of this resolution must be submitted to the Division of Local Government by the Newark City Clerk.

## **STATEMENT**

This resolution amends the 2012 Municipal Budget of the City of Newark as introduced on July 13, 2012.